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A lineup to cater the variety of work scenes in the office. 
Simply designed to match well with the surrounding furniture, and seamlessly blend into the space setting.



FEATURES

ACCESSORIES

Cable option set

For T-leg

For 4-star leg

MT-V189E6AMP2-E +
TVNU-CT2-E6AE61

MT-V99E6AMP2-EN +
TVNU-CSL-E6AE61

BEFORE AFTER

Support tool for smart wiring
A pre-packaged set to neatly store power cables.  
Regardless of having a 2 way cable access flap, a convenient power supply environment can be created.

2 Way cable access flap 
(Fixed table models only)
The simple wiring box 
neatly houses cables. When 
opened allows easy access 
to outlet taps.

Recessed close-floor 
castors

Castors

Matching leg design 
throughout, easy to move 
close-floor castors with a 
sleek and modern leg 
detail.

The castor stopper can be 
switched between free and 
lock by pressing the switch 
at the front.

Folding lever
(Foldable table models only)
The folding lever adopts a 
twist and turn mechanism 
for safe use. 
The lever also neatly folds 
back into the under-frame 
for efficient nesting.

FREE

LOCK
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COLOR & MATERIAL

*Avairable for taperd top only.

VARIATIONS

Foldable top Fixed top

Foldable and nestable.
Flexible when used in multi-purpose 
areas, and space saving when stored.

Tabletop variations Tabletop variations

Rectangular Rectangular U-shapeOval OvalSquare SquareRound RoundTrapezoidal TrapezoidalTapered

Wide range of tabletop variations available.
Available also as adjuster feet.

Tabletop

Legs

Natural oak

Flat silver

White

White

Rustic 
medium

Black

Brown 
walnut

Polished

Natural oak
MT1

P81

MAW

SAA

MP2

E6A

MV5

P

MP1*
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LINEUP

Foldable top

Rectangular

Square

Nesting

Round

Oval

Trapezoidal

MT-V189FE6AMAW MT-VD211FSAAMT1

MT-V99FE6AMAW MT-VD87FP81MP2MT-VE7FPMV5

Depth    D=740+135(n-1)
Width    W=Tabletop width+65(n-1)
              (Alter after 6 units)
Height   D750    H=1115
              D900    H=1190
              D1050  H=1265

Depth	 D=625+310(n-1)
Width	 W=Tabletop width+200(n-1)
Height	 D750	 H=1085
	 D900	 H=1155
	 Trapezoidal	 H=1120

Depth	 D=765+350(n-1)
Width	 W=Tabletop width+200(n-1)
Height	 D900	 H=1155
	 D1050	 H=1220

D

W

135135

D

W

D

W

64°

310 310 350 350

64°

4-star leg
with castors

T-leg
with castors

T-leg 4-star leg (Short leg) 4-star leg (Long leg)

*	4-star leg (Short leg)	: Square top D750, Round top D750/900, Trapezoidal top
	 4-star leg (Long leg)	 : Square top D900/1050, Round top D1050
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MT-VW211B E6AMP2 - EMT-VU189 SAAMAW - EMT-VD189 P81MV5 - E

MT-V241B P81MAW - E

Rectangular

Oval U-shape Tapered

Rectangular - High table

MT-V189H E6AMT1 - E

Adjuster feet

Adjuster feet

MT-VD87 SAAMAW - ENN

MT-V99H P81MAW - E MT-V77L PMV5 - E

Square

Round

Trapezoidal

Rectangular - High table

Round - High table

Square - Low table

Round - Low table

MT-V1010 P81MAW - EN

MT-VE9 PMV5 - CNN MT-VE9H SAAMT1 -E MT-VE9L E6AMAW - E

Adjuster feet Adjuster feet

Adjuster feet Adjuster feet

LINEUP

Fixed top

T-leg

4-star leg
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DIMENSIONS

Foldable top

Fixed top

T-leg

T-leg

4-star leg

4-star base

Rectangular

Rectangular

Square

Oval U-shape Tapered

Square Round

Round

Trapezoidal

Trapezoidal

10
50
・
90

0・
75

0

2100・1800・1500・1200

58
0

72
0

1625・1625・1325・1025
MT-V211・189・187・159・157・129・127F

Oval

58
0

72
0

10
50
・
90

0

2100・1800

1325・1025

MT-VD211・189F

72
0

765

10
50
・
90

0

1050・900

72
0

750

625

75
0

Short legLong leg

MT-V1010・99F MT-V77F

72
0

765

φ1
05
0

72
0

625

φ9
00・

75
0

Short legLong leg

MT-VE10F MT-VE9・7F

Short leg

72
0

625

78
8

592

860

MT-VD87F

MT-V241・211・189・187・159・
157・129・127(B)-E・C

1925・1625 1625・1325・1025

2400・2100 1800・1500・1200

10
50

90
0・

75
0

65
5

72
0

1325・1025

22
5 93

5
10

00

MT-V189H・157H-E

High table, Low table High table, 
Low table

MT-VD241・211・189・159(B)-E・C

1800・1500

90
0

2400・2100

10
50

65
5

72
0

1625・1325 1025・725 1925・1625 1325・1025

2400・2100 1800・1500

90
0・

75
0

10
50

65
5

72
0

MT-VU241・211・189・157(B)-E・C

10
50

83
0

2100

1925

65
5

72
0

MT-VW211B

10
50

83
0

2100

1925

65
5

72
0

MT-VW211B

10
50

83
0

2100

1925

65
5

72
0

MT-VW211B

10
50

83
0

2100

1925

65
5

72
0

MT-VW211B

10
50

83
0

2100

1925

65
5

72
0

MT-VW211B

MT-V1010・V99・V77-E・C

72
0

625

750

75
0

765

10
50
・
90

0

1050・900

Long Short
MT-V99H・V77H-E
MT-V99L・V77L-E

10
00
・5

50

625

750

75
0

765

90
0

900

Long Short
MT-VE10・VE9・VE7-E・C

625

φ9
00
・7
50

72
0

765

φ1
05
0

Long Short
625

φ9
00
・7
50

10
00
・5

50

Short
MT-VE9H・7H-E
MT-VE9L・7L-E

625

78
8

592

860

72
0

MT-VD87-E・C

Short

High table
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ACCESSORIES

MATERIALS

Cable duct
AWO-D42K-E6A1

Cross-over cable cover
(W600) AWO-Y06A-BK1 

(W400) AWO-Y04A-BK1

Upright cable cover Cable holder
(T-leg, H720)
TVNA-H1TN-□1
(4-star base, Short leg)
TVNA-H1SS-□1
(4-star leg, Long leg)
TVNA-H1SL-□1

(Polypropylene H720) 
AWO-C07P-WH･GR･BK1
(Fabric H1000  Black) 
SDA-WFCH21
(Fabric H1000 Gray)
SDA-WFCH20

Monitor attachment

BD-KAVA1E6A

Wiring support tool for power supply

Back side

Tabletop
Tabletop: MFC.
Table edge: ABS.
Tabletop thickness: 25mm.

Base
Leg: ø50.8mm powder-coated steel pipe.
Base: Powder-coated aluminum die-cast.  Polished base: Polished finish alminum die-cast.
Castors: Nylon with 2 stoppers. Adjusters: PE
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